
BLSGC NASSAU RESULTS  –  MAY 14, 2024 
 

 

MEN 
 
18 GROSS: 
1.  Mike McDonald        56 
2.  Rich Jones                 61 
2.  Tim Dearmin             61 
3.  Bob Gousy                62 
3.  Dennis Brown           62 
 
18 NET:  
1.  Al Hein                     50 
1.  Charlie Shupiernus   50  
2.  Dennis Lillo              51 
3.  Dennis Voth              53  
 
FRONT 9 GROSS: 
1.  Charlie Ryan           30 
2.  Jim Dale                  32 
2.  Jon Howey              32 
2.  Mike Foster             32 
3.  Fred Hahndorf         34 
 
BACK 9 GROSS: 
1.  Roger Burke            30 
1.  Bob Pflueger           30 
2.  Jim Maynard           31 
3.  Rick Bingham         33 
3.  Dave Singley         33 
 

 

MEN 
 
FRONT 9 NET: 
1.  Jerry Gold               25 
2.  Gary Falconer         26 
2.  Ed Sullivan             26 
2.  Bob Skiffington      26 
3.  Harold Moses         27 
3.  Harold Mosher       27 
3.  Rick Schroeder       27 
 
BACK 9 NET: 
1.  Tom Hodges           25 
1.  Tom Simpson         25 
2.  Kendall Peters        26 
3.  Fred Ansick            27 
3.  Matt Clark              27 
3.  Jon Vetterlein         27 
3.  Ted Burke               27 
3.  Chuck Stow            27 
 
PUTTS: 
1.  Dennis Lillo      27 
2.  Jim Maynard     30 
2.  Dennis Brown   30 
3.  Jim Dale            31 
3.  Ken Bassett       31 

 

MEN 
 
GREENS: 
1.  Mike McDonald    16 
2.  Bob Gousy             13 
3.  Tim Dearmin         10 
 
CLOSEST TO THE PIN:  
 # 8:     Mike Foster      4’ 3”   
# 15:   Bob Pflueger    6’ 1”   
 
BIRDIES: 
1st place with two birdies each: 
Rick Bingham 
Fred Hahndorf 
Mike McDonald 
  
2nd place with one birdie each: 
Bob Pflueger 
Jim Dale 
Tom Simpson 
Jon Vetterlein 
Dennis Lillo 
Charles Shupiernus 
Ken Bassett 
Dave Singley 
Tim Dearmin 
 

 
WOMEN 
 
18 GROSS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy              75   
2.  Michelle Nuneville    76 
3.  Nancy Jones               80 
 
18 NET: 
1.  Lambie Renner          50 
2.  Elaine Leonard          54 
2.  Janet Mosher             54 
3.  Maureen Breen          57 
 
FRONT 9 GROSS: 
1.  Janet Buhler              38  
 
BACK 9 GROSS: 
1.  Fran Carl                   48 
 

 
WOMEN 
 
FRONT 9 NET: 
1.  Joan Passerino         28  
 
PUTTS: 
1.  Lambie Renner        36 
1.  Michelle Nuneville  36 
2.  Nancy Jones             37 
2.  Elaine Leonard         37 
2.  Barb Cassidy            37 
3.  Janet Mosher            38 
 
CLOSEST TO THE PIN:   
 # 8:    Lambie Renner    7’ 7” 
# 15:  Lambie Renner   18’ 
 
 

 
WOMEN 
 
GREENS: 
1.  Lambie Renner         3 
1.  Janet Mosher            3 
1.  Michelle Nuneville   3 
2.  Nancy Jones             2 
2.  Janet Buhler             2 
2.  Maureen Breen         2 
3.  Barb Cassidy            1 
3.  Elaine Leonard         1 
3.  Fran Carl                  1 
 
BIRDIES:  
1st place with one birdie each: 
Nancy Jones 
Lambie Renner  

 

Number of participants:  76 


